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ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of certain kinds of AGRICULTURAL PRODUCE imported
into the United Kingdom in the Week ended 16th September 1916, together with the Quantities
imported in the Corresponding Week of the Years 1914 and 1915.

Animals, living : —
Oxen, Bulls, Cows, and Calves ...
Sheep and Lambs
Swine
Horses

Fresh Meat : —
Beef (including Refrigerated and Frozen)

• Mutton „ „ „
Pork „ „ „
Meat, unenumerated, Fresh (including

Refrigerated and Frozen)
Salted or Preserved Meat : —

Bacon
Beef
Hams
Pork
Meat, unenumerated, salted
Meat, preserved, otherwise than by salting

(including Tinned and Canned)
Dairy Produce and Substitutes : —

Butter

Cheese
Milk, Fresh, in cans or drums ...

„ Cream
,, Condensed ...
„ Preserved, other kinds

Eggs
Poultry
'Game ... ... ... ... •...
Rabbits, dead (Fresh and Frozen)
Lard
•€orn, Grain, Meal, and Flour: —

Wheat
Wheat Meal and Flour
Barlev
Oats
Peas
Beans ... ... ... .. ...
Maize or Indian Corn

.Fruit, Raw : —
Apples ... ... ... ... ...
Apricots and Peaches

Currants ...
Gooseberries
Grapes
Lemons ... ... ... ... ...
Oranges
Pears
Plums
Strawberries
Unenumerated

Hay
Straw ...

Hops
Locust Beans ...
Vegetables, Raw : —

Onions ... ... ... ...
Potatoes ...

Unenumerated
Vegetables, Dried

„ Preserved by canning

Number
»»

CwtB.

l»
Jl

I)

I)

11

M

1*

Gt. Hundreds
Value £

Cwts.

n

»

»
Bunches

Cwts.

Tons

Cwts.

Bushels
Cwts

Value £
Cwts.

»

1914.

— •

602

87,173
37,367
19,477

15,621

98,322
226

7,720
2,619
1,736

24,007

57,591
23,785
43,686

166
14,800

94
150,641

353
424

37,847
14,251

3,295,300
192,200
199,800
156,900

2,980
75,300

1,095,7CO

8,592
3

245,814

21,587
10,688
3,437
4650

284

3,497
5

674
2,602
3 295

154 834
478

58 688
1 854
5 568
8,380

Quantities.

1916.

83

169

303,764*
51,276*

1,551

13,043

85,272
755

21,116
660
504

31,137

75,537
40,853
30,603

29,437

199,305
987
21

8,752
15,385

1,085,100
168,600
264,800
45,500

6,330
21,030

865,600

4,744
15

167,625

21

21,483
3,568
2,683
7,500

17

3,563
52

679
4446

647

123 154
2 379

36 360
1 836

12 230
19,025

1916.

56

70

180,364*
146,652*

1,002

12,962

104,690
1,049

20,993
124
664

74,160

38,607
34,768
56,549

174
40,011

170
57,727

807

14,394
19833

1,728,800
141,500
428,700
288,500

8,680
27 540

1,141,800

12 411
8

182,038

52 686
14088
5 409
6 590

98

10596

253
688

m 352
16

44 902
698

20 210
2,215

* Including certain Importations made in previous weeks, particulars of which could
Statistical Office, Custom House, London, 18th September 1916.

not be given at the time.
H. V. READE.


