ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of certain kinds of AGRICULTURAL PRODUCE imported into the United Kingdom in the Week ended 16th September 1916, together with the Quantities imported in the Corresponding Week of the Years 1914 and 1915.

								Quantities.		
	•				-			1914.	191 5 .	1916.
A nimals,										
		lls, Cov		Calves	•••	•••	Number	<u> </u>	83	56
		d Lamb	S	•••	•••	•••	**		—	
Swi		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		—	- 100	
Hor Furt M		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	33	602	169	70
Fresh M			D . f		. J. 17	>	0	07 179	202 764*	190 264
		uding I	•			•	Cwts.	87,173	303,764* 51,276*	180,364
Por	tton F	**		3	,	,	,,,	37,367	1,551	146,652 1,00 2
		"nenume	rated	Freeh	, (inclu	, dina	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	19,477	1,001	1,004
R	lofrige	rated a	nd Fro	Zen)	(mon			15,621	1 3 ,043	12,962
salted or	Pres	erved M	leat	-	•••	•••	**	10,021	10,010	12,002
Bac					•••			98,322	85,272	104,690
Bee					•••		10	226	755	1,049
Har				•••	•••	•••	"	7,720	21,116	20,993
Por	_			•••	•••			2,619	660	124
		numera			•••	•••	"	1,736	504	664
		served,			ייי ו hv sa		11	1,100		
		ing Tin						24,007	31,137	74,160
Dairy Pr)	•••	32	,	,	, _ 00
But						•••		57,591	75,537	38,607
	garine			•••			20 23	23,785	40,853	34,768
Che			•••				33	43,686	30,603	56,549
		sh, in c				•••				
,,	<u> </u>						, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	166	_	174
	0	ndensed		•••			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	14,800	29,437	40,011
		served,	other]				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	94		170
lggs .				•••	•••		Gt. Hundreds	150,641	199,305	57,727
oultry							Value £	35 3	987	807
	••		•••	•••	•		{	424	21	
Rabbits,							Cwts.	37,847	8,752	14,394
·		`			•••	•••		14,251	15,385	19,833
orn, Gr	ain, b	feal, an	d Flou				,,	,-	,	,
Whe						•••	"	3,295,300	1,085,100	1,728,800
Wh	eat M	eal and	Flour			•••	"	192,200	168,600	141,500
Barl	ley	•••				•••		199,800	264,800	428,700
Oats	3 Č	•••		•••	•••		,,	156,900	45,500	288,500
Peas	9		•••	•••		•••		2,980	6,330	8,680
Bea		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	"	75,300	21,030	27,540
		Indian (Corn	•••	•••		17	1 ,0 95,7CO	865,600	1,141,800
'ruit, Ra										
App		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	,,	8,592	4,744	12,411
~ ~		and Pea	ches	•••	•••	•••	,,	3	15	δ
	anas	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	Bunches	245,814	167,625	182,038
	rries	•••	•••		•••	•••	Cwts.		-	
	rants	•••	•••	•••	•••		,,		21	
	seberi	ies	•••	•••	•••	•••	11	-	-	
Gra			•••	•••	•••			21,587	21,483	52,686
	ions	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	, ,,	10,688	3,568	14,088
	nges	·	•••	•••	•••	•••	33	3,437	2,683	5,409
Pear		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	11	4,650	7,500	6,590
Plu			•••		•••	•••		284	17	98
	wbern	-	•••	•••	•••			_		
	enume	rated	•••	•••	•••	•••	,,,	3,497	3,563	10,596
•	••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	Tons	5	52	
traw .		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		—	
Ioss Lit	ter	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	~"	674	679	253
	••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	Cwts.	2,602	4,446	688
ocust B		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	"	3,295	647	
regetabl							<u>.</u>			
Onie		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	Bushels	154,834	123,154	194,352
	atoes	• • •	•••	•••	•••	•••	Cwts.	478	2,379	16
	atoes		•••	•••	•••	•••	"	58,688	36,360	44,902
	enume		•••	•••	•••	•••	Value £	1,854	1,836	698
7egetabl					•••	•••	Cwts.	5,568	12,230	20, 210
			by car			•••		8,380	19,025	2,215

* Including certain Importations made in previous weeks, particulars of which could not be given at the time. Statistical Office, Custom House, London, 18th September 1916. H. V. READE